Form # P 04

Health Dept. ____ Appeal Board ___ Other ____

Department Name

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK — CITY OF PORTLAND

	ITY OF PORTLA	ND
Application And	PULL DIVISION WERECTION	DES
Notes, If Any, Attached	PERIM	Per RAMPET 139982D
This is to certify thatGLIDDEN JONATHA	N a RENDA J SIBLEY JTS/n/a	MAR a gran
has permission to Change of use 2 unit re	ental t	3774C 3 U 2170b
AT 485 ST JOHN ST		DOCTOY OF PORTLAND
provided that the person or pers		ng this permit shall comply with all
of the provisions of the Statutes		of the City of Portland regulating
the construction, maintenance		es, and of the application on file in
this department.		
Apply to Public Works for street line	ificatio f inspe on mus e	A certificate of occupancy must be
and grade if nature of work requires such information.	led or cruis osed-in 4	procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.
•		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	JR NOLLHEQUIRED.	
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS		

PENALTY FOR REMOVINGTHIS CARD

City of Portland, N		U			u	nit No:		Detime	1 1221		-	
389 Congress Street,	04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703	3, Fax:	(207) 874-871	6	06-0	285			0	9 D0	03001
Location of Construction:		Owner Name:			Owner .		}	MAR	3 0 20	Phor	e:	
485 ST JOHN ST		GLIDDEN JC		AN D & BRE		Т ЈОН	-		0 0			<u> </u>
Business Name:		Contractor Name	:		1	ctor Ad	1	1	DADT	Phor		1
Longo a/Dymonto No.		n/a				ortland		CITY OF	PURL	LANI	<u>) </u>	<u> </u>
Lessee/Buyer's Name		Phone:			Permit		Inc. (Canda Can				Zone:
D. AT							Jse - (Condo Con				
Past Use: Residential 2 unit		Proposed Use:		2	Permit		aa 1	Cost of Wor	į.	EO Dis		Ī
Residential 2 unit		Residential 2 unit rental to 0		inge or use, 2	FIRE I	\$450	.00		1NSPEC	TION:		
			3011405			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Approved	Use Grou	_ ~	5	Type:
	legalum:	2 durlling	m: fz					Denied		. 1~	•	71
nIn t (ntd		ļ			4				ł			2
Change of use 2 unit re					g: .				G: .	And	12	3/20 h
Change of use 2 unit re	entar to Condos				Signatu		ACTI	VITIES DIST	Signature	C WY	0	7/2/106
					LEDES	IKIAN	ACII			3,0.,		/ /
					Action:		Approv	ed App	roved w/C	ondition	ıs	Denied
Permit Taken By:	D-4- A-	plied For:	1		Signatu		_			Date:		
dmartin	_	2/2006				Zoi	ning	Approva	l			
1	00,02	.,	Spe	cial Zone or Revie	ews		Zonin	g Appeal		Histor	ric Pres	servation
1.			l □ st	oreland		Γv	ariance			ZNot i	n Distri	ct or Landma
				iorciana		· ·	arrance		(_		II DISTIN	et of Landina
2. Building permits of septic or electrical		lumbing,	w	etland		M	liscella	neous		Does	Not Re	quire Reviev
3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance.		☐ Fl	ood Zone		Conditional Use				Requi	ires Rev	view	
False information permit and stop all		a building		bdivision		In	iterpreta	ntion		Appro	oved	
			☐ Si	te Plan		☐ A ₁	pprove	d		Appro	oved w/	'Conditions
			Maj [Minor MM		D	enied			Denie	ed	
			Gr.	icoditor 4						Her	Л	
			Date: 3	rizalul M	~~	Date:			>at	e:	•	
I hereby certify that I ar I have been authorized l jurisdiction. In addition shall have the authority such permit.	by the owner to a, if a permit for	make this appli r work describe	med procession and in the	as his authorized application is is	ne propo l agent a ssued, I	and I a certify	gree to	o conform the code off	o all app icial's au	licable thorize	e laws ed repr	of this resentative
SIGNATURE OF APPLICA	NT			ADDRESS	S			DATE			РНО	NE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON I	N CHARGE OF W	ORK, TITLE						DATE			РНО	NE

City of Portland, Mai	ine - Building or Use Permit		Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
•	101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (2		06-0285	03/02/2006	079 D003001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:
485 ST JOHN ST	GLIDDEN JONATHA	N D & BRI	E 485 ST JOHN ST		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone
	n/a		n/a Portland		
Lessec/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		!
			Change of Use - C	Condo Conversion	
Proposed Use:		Pro	pposed Project Description:		
Residential 2 unit Change	of use, 2 unit rental to Condos	Cł	nange of use 2 unit renta	al to Condos	
Dept: Zoning	Status: Approved with Conditions	Review	ver: Ann Machado	Approval I	
Note:					Ok to Issue:
	nain a two family dwelling. Any cha	nge of use s	shall require a separate	permit application f	for review and
approval,					
provided in a preexistic exclusive and irrevocal other person. D) The to prospective purchase	nit shall be obtained. B) Rent may r ng written lease. C) For a sixty (60 ble option to purchase during which developer shall post a copy of the poers upon request. E) If a tenant is e the tenant is required to vacate.) day period time the de ermit in a co	I following the notice of eveloper may not conve- conspicuous place in each	f intent to convert, by or offer to convey th unit, and shall ma	the tenant has an the unit to any ake copies available
also decides not to rem tenant is under the 80% tenant relocation paym	er the City's Condominium Conversi- nain in the building after their notific 6 low/moderated income limit guide tents as stated in the ordinance prior choice to move and vacate their uni	ation, that t lines, there to vacating	enant has the right to m is still a requirement or the unit. That tenant ha	nove without penalty on the owner/develop	y. If that protected per to pay that
	for a separate permit if you decide				
Dept: Building Note:	Status: Approved with Conditions	Review	ver: Jeanine Bourke	Approval I	Oate: 0312912006 Ok to Issue: ✓
Separate permits are re	equired for any electrical, plumbing,	or heating.			
	as not applied for or reviewed as a p	_	armit This narmit outh	orizas o abanco in s	ovenorskin OMI V
2) Contruction activity wa	as not applied for or reviewed as a p	art of this p	ermit. This permit author	orizes a change in c	ownership ONLY.
Comments: 03/13/2006-amachado: Letintialed letter to show that	ft message with owner. He needs to the tenants received it.	deliver lette	er of notice to convert t	o tenantsand give u	s a signed or

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal properfy taxes or user charges on any property withir the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 485 St. John	Street Portland
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square	Footage of Lot (50 X 100 \
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot# MAP 79 D 3 Jonathan	Telephone: 307-838-94
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Applicant name, and telephone: Jonathur Chin 485 St. John St. Portland. M.E.	idden Work: \$
If the location is currently vacant, what was prior use: Approximately how long has it been vacant: Proposed use: Project description:	MAR - 2 2006
Contractor's name, address & telephone: Jonathan Glipont Hand, ME 04103 Who should we contact when the permit is ready: Jonathan Mallin address: Mallin address: Stripont Street Portland, Moline 04103 We will contact you by phone when the permit is ready. You must be requirements before starting any work with a Pian Ready and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before the permit is picked under the p	nust come in and pick up the permitand leviewer, A stop work order will be issued

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction, in addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued I certify that he Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

				$\overline{}$							
Signature of applicant:	>	Va	P	IC.	apple	Date:	Q:	28	60	2	
	/				<i>-</i>						

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4th floor of Cify Hall.

Submit with Condominium Conversion Permit Application

Project I	Data:					
	Address:	485	54.1	ohn Str	eet Por	1 land
	C-B-L: _	map 7	9, 60	73,8	rock D	
		of Units in B		,		<u> </u>
			-			
unit 1 S	Lor A Hox	790	899_0831	1.5 years	3100	Ø
unit2	onathan	Glidder	838-9483	12 yeas	Self	Ø
Unit 3						
Unit 4						
Unit 5						
Unit 6						
Unit 7						
unit 8						
	If one	anhanit aana ir	-formedian			
		, submit same ir				
				1 1 2 years		
	this conversion		a building, plu	ns, or modificationsl mbing, electrical, or ckone)		ted with
	Type and cos permits:	t of building im	provements ass	sociated with, this cor	nversion that do no	t require
·	\$	_ Exterior wall	s, windows, do	ors, roof		· .
	\$	_ Insulation				
	\$	_ Interior cosm	etics (walls/flo	ors/hallways/refinisl	ning, etc.)	
	\$	_ Other (specify	y)			

JDG Associates Inc. 211 Marginal Way #219 Portland, Maine 04101



Scott Archer and Troy Pinkham 485 Saint John St. #1 Portland, Maine 04102

Re: Notice of intent to convert 485 Saint John Street, Portland to condominiums

Dear Scott and Troy

I am sending this letter to you to inform you that I intend to convert the building at 485 Saint John Street, Portland, Maine into 2 condominium units. I am required to give you a minimum 120 day notice of my intent to convert to condominiums. You will not be asked to leave the premises for at least 120 days. This notice is **not** a notice to quit the unit. If it comes to that, a separate 30 day notice to quit will be provided to you.

One of my obligations is to offer you a 60 day option to purchase the unit in which you reside. I intend to sell this unit for \$279,000.00, please let me know if you are interested in purchasing at this price and we will proceed with the negotiation of a purchase and sales agreement. If you decline to purchase the unit and I am unable to sell it in the next 180 days, if I reduce the price, I will provide you with that information and you will have another opportunity to purchase the unit at the reduced price.

As the developer of this project, I am required by the City of Portland ordinance to give you the following notice:

If you do not buy your apartment, the developer of this project is required by law to assist you in finding another place to live and in determining your eligibility for relocation payments. If you have questions about your rights under the law or complaints about the way you have been treated by the developer, you may contact the Building Inspection Division, Department of Planning and Urban Development, City of Portland, 289 Congress St., Portland, Maine 04101 (telephone: 871-8703).

I am required to assist you with relocation payments unless your gross income exceeds **80%** of the median income of the Portland SMSA, adjusted for family size, as determined by the US Department of Housing and Urban Development. If you would like me to investigate whether you qualify for assistance, or if you would like me to provide assistance to you in the form of referrals to other reasonable accommodations, Please let me know.

This notice shall be hand delivered or mailed by certified mail, return receipt requested
postage prepaid and shall be effective upon delivery.

Sincerely,

JDG Associates Inc.

Permit No. 2238

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT



Class of Building or Type of Structure. . 19174 Class

18

Portland, Maine, October 1997

To the INSPECTOR O	F BUILDINGS, PORTLA	ND, ME.		
The undersignd I accordance with the Lai any, submitted herewith	ws of the State of Maine	e, the Building Code o	ell the following bu If the City of Portla	ilding structure equipment in nd, plans and specifications, if
Location	1-10-1-65-06	Ward7	Within Fire Limits	no Dist. No.
				Telephone
Contractor's name and a	nddress பூரைமும்	Gile al Asstoro	k. 450	Telephone 1 18 8
				t en til e jeng og syllige hillige hillige mystering gad er bligge de denke kommiske folkligense sogge
Proposed use of building	パーー・テーOMT	15.7		No. families
Other buildings on same	lot - L'unily/b-114	<u>. </u>		. Nyana isan' ao kaominina ao
Plans filed as part of th	is application?	yea	No. of sheets	<u> </u>
Estimated cost \$ 400	or control of according			Fee \$
	Description of	f Present Building	g to be Altered	
Material N	o. stories	Style of	froof	Roofing,
Last use	and the second s		enga en la gran como como servicio.	
	General	Description of N	ew Work	
				MOTHECATE
©a vee	(at : ≖a4T for me क़ु			ANOTIFICATION REFORE LATING OR CLOSING IN LONG BASS REOLIREMENT IS WARRY OF OCCUPANTS
the heating contractor.	Ι	Details of New Wo	ork	
Size, front	depth	stories 1 Height	average grade to hig	of plate 8* - k" hest point of root 25* 15-2
To be erected on solid or	filled land?	stories 1 Height	average grade to high	hest point of root
To be erected on solid or Material of foundation =	filled land?	stories1_Height:1d	average grade to high earth or rock?	rth
To be erected on solid or Material of foundation _ Material of underpinning	filled land?	stories 1 Height : colid Thickness,, top Height	average grade to high	rth ottom
To be erected on solid or Material of foundation = Material of underpinning Kind of Γ	filled land? o nerote slab Rise per foot	stories 1 Height	earth or rock?t	rth outtom Chickness htales James C and Let
To be erected on solid or Material of foundation = Material of underpinning Kind of Γ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	filled land? o neroto slab g Rise per foot Material of chimn	stories 1 Height colid Thickness,, top Height Roof cover	earth or rock?	rth ottom Thickness b'acles Class C and Lab
To be erected on solid or Material of foundation — Material of underpinning Kind of Γ — hip No. of chimneys — no Kind of heat — no	filled land? o nerote slab g Rise per foot Material of chinm	stories 1 Height	earth or rock?tringta_tring_ta_tring_	rth outtom Fhickness bianles Jimss C and Lab of lining ting involved?
To be erected on solid or Material of foundation _ Material of underpinning Kind of I hip No. of chimneys no Kind of heat no _ Corner posts 4x4	nerote sleb Rise per foot Material of chimm Sills 4x8Girt	stories 1 Height colid Thickness,, top Height Roof cover eys Type of fuel or ledger board?	average grade to high cearth or rock? tring to blt of the second	rth ottom Phickness b'acles Slass C and Lab of lining ting involved?
To be erected on solid or Material of foundation — Material of underpinning Kind of I — hip No. of chimneys — no Kind of heat . — no — Corner posts. 4x4 — Material columns under	Rise per foot Material of chium Sills. 433 Girt girders.	stories 1 Height	earth or rock?t ringts_b:lt_s	rth outtom Fhickness bianles Jimss C and Lab of lining ting involved?
To be erected on solid or Material of foundation — Material of underpinning Kind of I — hip No. of chimneys — no Kind of heat	Rise per foot Material of chium Sills. 436 Girt girders. Learying partitions) 2x and corner posts all one	stories 1 Height	earth or rock?	rth rth rottom Chickness b'arles blass G and Lab of lining iting involved? iize on centers ing in every floor and flat root
To be erected on solid or Material of foundation — Material of underpinning Kind of F and hip No. of chimneys — no Kind of heat . — No — Corner posts. — 4x4 — Material columns under Studs (outside walls and span over 8 feet. Sills a	Rise per foot Material of chimm Sills. 4x8Girt girderslearrying partitions) 2x and corner posts all one partition	stories 1 Height	average grade to higher the second se	nest point of root
To be erected on solid or Material of foundation — Material of underpinning Kind of I — hip No. of chimneys — no Kind of heat . — no — Corner posts. 4x4 — Material columns under Studs (outside walls and span over 8 feet. Sills a — Joists and rafters:	Rise per foot Material of chium Sills 436 Girt girders Girt girders all one partitions 12x 1st floor 62500	stories 1 Height	average grade to higher the second se	hest point of root
To be erected on solid or Material of foundation — Material of underpinning Kind of F. 1. htp. No. of chimneys — no Kind of heat	Rise per foot Material of chimm Sills. 436 Girt girders. I carrying partitions) 2x and corner posts all one 1st floor	stories 1 Height	average grade to higher the second se	thest point of root
To be erected on solid or Material of foundation — Material of underpinning Kind of F. 1. htp. No. of chimneys — no Kind of heat	Rise per foot Material of chimm Sills. 436 Girt girders. I carrying partitions) 2x and corner posts all one 1st floor	stories 1 Height	average grade to higher the second se	the st point of root. The sottom. Chickness. b'acles blass G and Labor lining. Sting involved? Size. on centers. ing in every floor and flat root. Toof. Toof.
To be erected on solid or Material of foundation _ Material of underpinning Kind of F	Rise per foot Material of chimm Sills 433 Girt girders Learning partitions) 2x and corner posts all one 1st floor 1st floor 1st floor h masonry walls, thickne	stories 1 Height	average grade to higher the second se	the st point of root. The sottom. Chickness. b'acles blass G and Labor lining. Sting involved? Size. on centers. ing in every floor and flat root. Toof. Toof.
To be erected on solid or Material of foundation _ Material of underpinning Kind of F _ F _ Mip No. of chimneys no Kind of heat No _ Corner posts 4x4 Material columns under Studs (outside walls and span over 8 feet. Sills a _ Joists and rafters: _ On centers: _ Maximum span: If one story building wit No. cars now accommod	Rise per foot Material of chimm Sills. 4x8 — Girt girders. Learrying partitions) 2x and corner posts all one 1st floor — cance 1st floor — h masonry walls, thickne	stories 1 Height	average grade to higher the second se	hest point of root
To be erected on solid or Material of foundation = Material of underpinning Kind of F = 1	Rise per foot Rise per foot Material of chimm Sills 438 Girt girders Learrying partitions) 2x and corner posts all one 1st floor 1st floor 1st floor h masonry walls, thickne ated on same lot Lears to be accommodate	stories 1 Height	average grade to higher the second se	hest point of root
To be erected on solid or Material of foundation = Material of underpinning Kind of F = 1 htp. No. of chimneys = 10 rec. Kind of heat = 10 rec. Corner posts = 4x4 rec. Material columns under Studs (outside walls and span over 8 feet. Sills a Joists and rafters: On centers: Maximum span: If one story building with No. cars now accommod Total number commercial Will automobile repairing	Rise per foot Rise per foot Material of chimm Sills. 438 Girt girders. Carrying partitions) 2x and corner posts all one 1st floor	stories 1 Height	ls gas fit As or larger. Bridg 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd tense itually stored in the	the st point of root. The state of the state of the state of lining. It is a state of the stat

Theme Miley

are observed? yes

485 Saint John Street Associates Inc. 211 Marginal Way #219 Portland, Maine 04101



03/17/06

Scott Archer and Troy Pinkham 485 Saint John St. #1 Portland, Maine 04102

Re: Notice of intent to convert 485 Saint John Street, Portland to condominiums

Dear Scott and Troy

I am sending this letter to you to inform you that I intend to convert the building at **485** Saint John Street, Portland, Maine into **2** condominium units. I am required to give you a minimum **120** day notice of my intent to convert to condominiums. You will not be asked to leave the premises for at least **120** days. This notice is <u>not</u> a notice to quit the unit. If it comes to that, a separate **30** day notice to quit will be provided to you.

One of my obligations is to offer you a 60 day option to purchase the unit in which you reside. I intend to sell this unit for \$264,000.00, please let me know if you are interested in purchasing at this price and we will proceed with the negotiation of a purchase and sales agreement. If you decline to purchase the unit and I am unable to sell it in the next 180 days, if I reduce the price, I will provide you with that information and you will have another opportunity to purchase the unit at the reduced price.

As the developer of this project, I **am** required by the City of Portland ordinance to give you the following notice:

If you do not buy your apartment, the developer **a** this project is **required** by law to assist you in finding another place to live and in determining your eligibility for relocation payments. If you have questions about your rights under the law or complaints about the way you have been treated by the developer, you may contact the Building Inspection Division, Department of Planning and Urban Development, City of Portland, **289** Congress St., Portland, Maine **04101** (telephone: **871-8703**).

I am required to assist you with relocation payments unless your gross income exceeds 80% of the median income of the Portland SMSA, adjusted for family size, as determined by the US Department of Housing and Urban Development. If you would like me to investigate whether you qualify for assistance, or if you would like me to provide assistance to you in the form of referrals to other reasonable accommodations, Please let me know.

This notice shall be hand delivered or mailed by certified mail, return receipt requested; postage prepaid and shall be effective upon delivery.

Sincerely,

485 Saint John Street Associates Inc.

Ear Sheher 3/31/06